

Question #:1

What is the minimum number of nodes needed for self-healing after a failure with a vSAN storage policy of FTT = 1 and FTM = Mirroring?

- A. 3
- B. 4
- C. 5
- D. 6

Answer: C

Question #:2

There is a request to add two new disks to an existing VM residing on a VxRail vSAN that you manage One disk is 250 GB and the other is 500 GB The VM is using the vSAN default storage policy.

How many vSAN objects will be created?

- A. 2
- B. 3
- C. 6
- D. 9

Answer: C

Question #:3

Dell EMC VxRail All-Flash nodes have been deployed in a Stretched Cluster configuration A storage policy has been configured with:

- * PFTT = 1
- * SFTT = 0
- * FTM = Default

What protection will a VMDK have with this storage policy?

- A. RAID 1 cross-site RAID 5 locally
- B. No cross-site protection RAID 1 locally

- C. RAID 1 cross-site RAID 1 locally
- D. RAID 1 cross-site No local protection

Answer: A

Question #:4

Which level of data protection can be configured across sites in a VxRail Stretched Cluster?

- A. RAID1
- B. RAID 5
- C. RAID 1/0
- D. RAID 6

Answer: D

Question #:5

What is the minimum recommended number of hosts in a vSAN cluster for FTT = 2 and FTM = Erasure Coding?

- A. 4
- B. 5
- C. 6
- D. 7

Answer: C

Question #:6

Which VxRail model is a 1U form factor per node?

- A. E Series
- B. P Series
- C. S Series
- D. G Series

Answer: D

Question #:7

VxRail 4.5.200 has been deployed with the VxRail deployed vCenter What is the name of the vCenter datacenter for the newly deployed VxRail cluster?

- A. Marvin-Datacenter'
- B. VxRail-Datacenter'
- C. VxRail-Virtual-SAN'
- D. Datacenter name used during deployment

Answer: B

Question #:8

In a VxRail appliance, which task is performed using VxRail Manager?

- A. Create storage pools
- B. Remediate health events
- C. Manage VxRail users and roles
- D. Perform software upgrade

Answer: C

Question #:9

When needed the vSAN might also break large objects into multiple components. What is the maximum size of a component?

- A. 63 GB
- B. 127 GB
- C. 255 GB
- D. 511 GB

Answer: C

Question #:10